                 JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                  -1 / 5-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
SM1KxxCF Series Transient Voltage Suppressor                       Rev.2.0
FEATURES:
 Excellent clamping capability.
 Low profile package and low inductance.
 High peak pulse voltage capability at 1.2/50μs-8/20μs@2Ω waveform.
 Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps from 0V to VBR min.

Symbol
SM1KxxCF Series                JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                -2 / 5-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking
Code
VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VH
①  VC@VPP
①  VPP
①
Bi-Polar V max(μA) min(V) max(V) mA typ(V) max(V) V
SM1K5CF 1K5CF 5.0 300 6.40 7.10 10 NA  20 2000
SM1K6CF 1K6CF 6.0 250 6.50 7.40 10 NA  20 2000
SM1K6VCF 1K6VF 6.5 150 7.20 8.00 10 NA  22 2000
SM1K7CF 1K7CF 7.0 100 7.70 8.60 10 NA  22 2000
SM1K15CF 1K15CF 15 1 16.7 18.5 1 NA  32 2000
SM1K16CF 1K16CF 16 1 17.8 19.7 1 NA  34 2000
☆SM1K18CF 1K18CF 18 1 20.0 22.3 1 21 37 2000
☆SM1K20CF 1K20CF 20 1 22.0 24.5 1 21 40 2000
SM1K30CF 1K30CF 30 1 32.0 37.0 1 NA  65 2000
SM1K33CF 1K33CF 33 1 36.0 41.0 1 NA  70 2000
☆SM1K36CF 1K36CF 36 1 39.5 45.0 1 41 72 2000
☆SM1K40CF 1K40CF 40 1 44.0 49.1 1 41 75 2000
①Surge waveform: 1.2/50μs-8/20μs@2Ω
VR: Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified VPP